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Risultati - Results 
 

Game Date At time Ballpark Pool Home team Visiting team  

1 9 July 10.00 Reggio Calabria A Switzerland 

2 9 July 16.00 Reggio Calabria A Israel 
3 9 July 20.00 Reggio Calabria A Great Britain 

4 10 July 10.00 Reggio Calabria A San Marino 

5 10 July 16.00 Reggio Calabria A Lithuania 

6 10 July 20.00 Reggio Calabria A Italy 

7 11 July 10.00 Reggio Calabria A San Marino 

8 11 July 16.00 Reggio Calabria A Switzerland 

9 11 July 20.00 Reggio Calabria A Italy 

10 12 July 10.00 Reggio Calabria A Switzerland 

11 12 July 16.00 Reggio Calabria A Great Britain 

12 12 July 20.00 Reggio Calabria A Italy 

13 13 July 10.00 Reggio Calabria A Israel 
14 13 July 16.00 Reggio Calabria A San Marino 

15 13 July 20.00 Reggio Calabria A Lithuania 

16 14 July 16.00 Reggio Calabria F Nr. 1 

17 14 July* 20.00 Reggio Calabria F Nr. 2  

Lithuania 1 - 15 5 

San Marino 2 - 1  

Italy 0 - 10 5 

Great Britain 8 - 7  

Israel 11 – 0 5 

Switzerland 10 – 0 5 

Lithuania 0 – 0 - 

Great Britain 0 – 0 - 

Israel 0 – 0 - 

Israel 0 – 0 - 

Lithuania 0 – 0 - 

San Marino 0 – 0 - 

Great Britain 0 – 0 - 

Switzerland 0 – 0 - 

Italy 0 – 0 - 

Nr. 2 0 – 0 - 

Nr. 1 0 – 0 -  
 

* 3rd game if needed  

 

Standing Pool A 
Pos Team GP WO LO AVG GB 

1    Italy 2 2 0 1000 0 
2    Lithuania 2 2 0 1000 0 
3    Israel 2 1 1 500 1 
4    San Marino 2 1 1 500 1 
5    Great Britain 2 0 2 0 2 
6    Switzerland 2 0 2 0 2 

 



   
 

 

Gara 4 - Game Summary 4 

 San Marino (SMR) – Great Britain (GBR)  

 
Jul 10, 2007 at Reggio Calabria (Comunale) 

 
Great Britain 7 (0-2) 

 
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  KURTZER 3b/p       5  2  3  1   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  1  1 
  ERICKSON cf        5  2  4  0   0  0  0  0   2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  1 
  GITTOES 2b         3  0  2  2   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  2  0 
  WILSON ss          3  0  2  2   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  SCOTCHER lf        3  1  1  0   1  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  2   0   0  0  0 
  JONES 1b           4  0  1  1   1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  2   0   5  0  1 
  KIDDIE c           2  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  1  0 
  CLIFTON c          2  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   5  0  0 
  SOAN rf            3  1  2  0   0  0  0  1   0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 
  YASEEN p           1  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  1  0 
  VONDY p            0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  PEARSON 3b         2  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  1  0 
  Totals......      33  7 18  6   2  0  0  5   3  1  0  0  0  5   0  4   0  18  6  3 
 

San Marino 8 (1-1) 
 
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  PULZETTI 2b        3  2  1  0   0  0  0  1   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 
  DI FABIO ss        4  1  2  1   0  0  0  0   3  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   5  2  1 
  RAGINI cf/p        4  1  0  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0 
  CASADEI 1b         2  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   4  1  0 
  PULAZZA lf/cf      2  1  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  1  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  0  0 
  TROINA rf          1  1  0  0   0  0  0  2   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  2  0 
  COLOMBINI c        2  1  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   1   8  2  0 
  MORRI 3b           3  1  1  1   0  0  0  0   2  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  1  0 
  GALLI p/cf         1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  BORBICONI lf       2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0   0  0  0 
  Totals......      24  8  6  3   0  0  0  5   6  1  1  0  0  7   0  3   1  21  9  1 
 
  Great Britain          IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO 
  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  YASEEN                3.0  4  5  2  2  3   3  1  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0  13 16   3  2 
  VONDY  L              0.1  0  2  1  1  1   2  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0   2  3   0  0 
  KURTZER               2.2  2  1  1  2  3   1  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0   9 11   1  3 
 
  San Marino             IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO 
  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  GALLI                 1.2  8  5  5  3  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   2  0  0  10 13   1  1 
  RAGINI  W             5.1 10  2  2  2  5   2  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0  23 25   5  3 
 
  Umpires - HP: EGAL-TAL Moshe (ISR) 1B: SERAFINI Iglis (ITA) 3B: RAMANAUSKAS Arnoldas (LTU) 
  SCORERS: BARBERA Alessandro (ITA), TRAVAGLI Marco (ITA) 
  T.C.: FANARA Angelo (ITA) 
  Start: 10:10   Time: 2:25 
  Game notes:   YASEEN faced 1 batter in the 4th. 
  Game: 004 
 



   
 
 

Gara 5 - Game Summary 5 

 Lithuania (LTU) – Israel (ISR)  

 
Jul 10, 2007 at Reggio Calabria (Comunale) 

 

Israel 0 (1-1) 
 
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  ZAUDERER rf        2  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  FRAIMAN cf         2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   2  0  0 
  SUSSKIND ss        2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  4  0 
  BRIEF c            2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   2  0  1 
  BENTLEY p          2  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  2  0 
  MAIMON 3b          1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  ALTER 1b           1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   6  1  0 
  ZIMMERMAN ph       0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  BERUER lf          1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  0  1 
  SYKORA ph          1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  DAVIDOWITZ 2b      1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  1  1 
  GROSS ph           1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  Totals......      16  0  2  0   0  0  0  1   1  2  0  1  0  6   0  2   0  12  8  3 
 

Lithuania 11 (2-0) 
 
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  NEVERAUSKAS c      2  3  1  0   0  0  0  2   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   6  2  0 
  VILBIKAS p         3  3  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  2  0 
  BRADAUSKAS 1b      3  1  1  1   1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   6  0  0 
  KRUKIS cf          3  2  2  4   0  0  0  0   1  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  SADAUNYKAS 3b      3  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0 
  MACIULIS rf        1  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  AUGUSTINAS rf      0  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  DEKSNYS lf         3  0  2  1   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  PALAKAUSKAS 2b     1  0  0  0   0  0  0  2   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 
  DANKOVSKIS ss      2  0  0  1   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   2  3  1 
  Totals......      21 11  8  7   1  0  0  8   4  1  0  0  0  2   0  1   0  15  8  1 
 
  Israel                 IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO 
  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  BENTLEY  L            4.0  8 11  6  8  2   3  0  1  0   0  0  0   1  0  0  21 29   5  4 
 
  Lithuania              IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO 
  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  VILBIKAS  W           5.0  2  0  0  1  6   1  0  0  0   1  0  0   0  0  0  16 18   1  7 
 
  Umpires - HP: FABRIN Lino (ITA)  1B: BASTIANELLO Lorenzo (ITA) 3B: SARTORIUS Mario (GER) 
  Scorers: SOJAT Erika (ITA), BARBERA Alessandro (ITA) 
  TC: FANARA Angelo (ITA), MEURANT Jean Marie (FRA) 
Start: 16:00   Time: 1:35 
 
  Game notes: 
  Game: 005 

 



   
 
 

Gara 6 - Game Summary 6 

 Italy (ITA) – Switzerland (SUI)  

 
Jul 10, 2007 at Reggio Calabria (Comunale) 

 

Switzerland 0 
 
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  PIOBST 2b          2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   0  3  1 
  STEVENS 3b         2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0   0  0  1 
  ENGESSER ss        2  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  1  0 
  LITSCHES lf        2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  BLASER cf          1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  1  1 
  BAUMGARTNER cf     1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   0  0  0 
  BOLLHALDER p       1  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   0  1  1 
  IMHOF c            2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   3  1  1 
  MUHMATHOLER rf     1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 
  STAUB 1b           1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   7  0  0 
  Totals......      15  0  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  1  0  0  0  7   0  4   0  12  7  5 
 

Italy 10 
 
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  MARTONE 2b         3  1  1  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 
  SELLAROLI cf       3  2  2  1   0  0  0  0   3  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  CARADONNA ss       1  3  1  1   0  0  0  2   3  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  2  0 
  VARIN 1b           3  1  1  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0   7  0  0 
  DIGIANNATALE c     3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   6  3  0 
  CANNETTI 3b        3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  SACCHETTO lf       2  1  1  0   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  MARTUSCIELLO rf    2  2  2  1   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  TUA p              2  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  3  0 
  Totals......      22 10  9  5   0  0  0  2   8  0  0  0  0  3   0  0   0  15  8  0 
 
  Switzerland            IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO 
  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  BOLLHALDER  L         4.0  9 10  5  2  3   1  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0  22 24   2  6 
 
  Italy                  IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO 
  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  TUA  W                5.0  1  0  0  1  7   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0  15 16   2  5 
 
  Umpires - HP: MULLER Darrin (GBR)  1B: RAMANAUSKAS Arnoldas (ITA) 3B: SERAFINI Iglis (ITA) 
  SCORERS: SOJAT Erika (ITA), TRAVAGLI Marco (ITA) 
  T.C.: FANARA Angelo (ITA) 
  Start: 20:00   Time: 1:15 
 
  Game: 006 
 



   
 

 

Statistiche di squadra – Teams’ Stats 

 Great Britain GBR 

 
Overall Statistics for Great Britain (as of Jul 10, 2007) 

 
(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 

 
Record: 0-2   Home: 0-1   Away: 0-1   : 0-2 

 
 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD% 
14 SOAN Ryan........  .667   1-1      3   1   2   0   0   0   0    2  .667   1   0   0   0  .750   0   0   0-1      1   0   1  .500 
15 ERICKSON Wesley..  .571   2-2      7   2   4   0   0   0   0    4  .571   0   0   2   0  .571   0   0   2-2      3   0   1  .750 
12 KURTZER Ryan.....  .500   2-1      6   2   3   0   0   0   1    3  .500   0   0   0   1  .500   0   0   1-1      5   1   1  .857 
 3 GITTOES Cameron..  .400   2-2      5   0   2   0   0   0   2    2  .400   1   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      4   2   0 1.000 
 6 WILSON Jess......  .400   2-2      5   0   2   0   0   0   2    2  .400   1   0   2   0  .500   0   0   0-0      1   2   1  .750 
 2 KIDDIE Andrew....  .333   2-2      3   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   0   0   0   0  .333   0   0   0-0      3   2   0 1.000 
16 CLIFTON Christoph  .333   2-0      3   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   0   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      5   0   0 1.000 
 5 PEARSON Benjamin.  .333   2-1      3   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   0   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      1   1   1  .667 
19 SCOTCHER Thomas..  .200   2-2      5   1   1   1   0   0   0    2  .400   1   0   3   0  .333   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
 9 JONES Joe........  .200   2-2      5   0   1   1   0   0   1    2  .400   1   0   3   0  .333   0   0   0-0      9   0   1  .900 
18 VONDY  Robert....  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000 
11 NISBET Jonathan..  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
10 CARNABY-HAYES Ale  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
 7 YASEEN Sebastian.  .000   1-1      1   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000 
-------------- 
13 ATKINSON-WARNE Bi  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   1  .500 
 
Totals..............  .367   2-2     49   7  18   2   0   0   6   20  .408   6   0  15   1  .436   0   0   3-4     33   9   8  .840 
Opponents...........  .277   2-2     47  18  13   0   1   0   8   15  .319  10   2   8   1  .417   1   0   7-9     36  12   3  .941 
 
LOB - Team (12), Opp (9). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (6). 
 

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
12 KURTZER Ryan.....  2.62   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.2   2   1   1   2   3   0   0   0    9  .222    1   0   0    0   0 
 7 YASEEN Sebastian.  4.67   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   3.0   4   5   2   2   3   0   0   0   13  .308    3   1   0    0   0 
18 VONDY  Robert....  5.25   0-1     2   0   0   0/0    0   1.1   0   2   1   1   1   0   0   0    5  .000    2   0   0    0   0 
13 ATKINSON-WARNE Bi  7.00   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   2.0   4   5   2   1   1   0   1   0   11  .364    0   0   0    0   0 
14 SOAN Ryan........  7.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   2   1   2   0   0   0   0    5  .200    1   0   0    0   0 
11 NISBET Jonathan.. 14.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   2   3   2   2   0   0   0   0    4  .500    1   1   0    1   0 
 
Totals..............  5.09   0-2     2   2   0   0/0    0  11.0  13  18   8  10   8   0   1   0   47  .277    8   2   0    1   0 
Opponents...........  4.08   2-0     2   2   0   1/1    0  12.0  18   7   7   6  15   2   0   0   49  .367    2   0   0    0   0 
 
PB - Team (1), CLIFTON 1. SBA/ATT - CLIFTON (4-4), KIDDIE (2-4), KURTZER (3-3), VONDY (2-2), YASEEN (1-2), ATKINSON (1-2). 
 
 

 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 

Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI 
 3 GITTOES Cameron..     6    4   2   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0 
 2 KIDDIE Andrew....     5    3   2   0  1.000    0    2   2   .500    0   0 
16 CLIFTON Christoph     5    5   0   0  1.000    0    4   0  1.000    1   0 
 7 YASEEN Sebastian.     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    1   1   .500    0   0 
 9 JONES Joe........    10    9   0   1   .900    1    0   0    ---    0   0 
12 KURTZER Ryan.....     7    5   1   1   .857    0    3   0  1.000    0   0 
 6 WILSON Jess......     4    1   2   1   .750    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
15 ERICKSON Wesley..     4    3   0   1   .750    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
 5 PEARSON Benjamin.     3    1   1   1   .667    1    0   0    ---    0   0 
13 ATKINSON-WARNE Bi     2    1   0   1   .500    0    1   1   .500    0   0 
14 SOAN Ryan........     2    1   0   1   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
18 VONDY  Robert....     1    0   0   1   .000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0 
11 NISBET Jonathan..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
10 CARNABY-HAYES Ale     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
19 SCOTCHER Thomas..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 

 
Totals..............    50   33   9   8   .840    1    7   2   .778    1   0 
Opponents...........    51   36  12   3   .941    6    3   1   .750    0   0 

 

 



   
 
 

Statistiche di squadra – Teams’ Stats 

 Israel ISR 

 
Overall Statistics for Israel (as of Jul 10, 2007) 

 
(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 

 
Record: 1-1   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-1   : 1-1 

 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD% 
 1 ZAUDERER Shiomo..  .500   2-1      2   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .500   0   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-1      0   0   0  .000 
13 BENTLEY Yosef....  .400   2-2      5   0   2   0   0   0   0    2  .400   0   0   0   0  .400   0   0   0-0      2   3   2  .714 
20 SUSSKIND Ilan....  .400   2-2      5   0   2   2   0   0   1    4  .800   0   0   0   0  .400   0   0   0-0      1   7   0 1.000 
 7 FRAIMAN Boaz.....  .400   2-2      5   1   2   0   0   0   0    2  .400   0   0   2   0  .400   0   0   3-3      2   0   0 1.000 
19 BREUER Eliav.....  .333   2-2      3   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   0   0   2   0  .333   0   0   1-1      1   0   1  .500 
10 DAVIDOWITZ Roi...  .333   2-2      3   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   0   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      2   1   1  .750 
18 BRIEF Micha......  .250   2-2      4   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .250   1   0   1   0  .400   0   0   0-0      7   1   1  .889 
14 ALTER Yoni.......  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0     13   1   0 1.000 
 6 MAIMON Golan.....  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .250   0   1   2-2      0   3   0 1.000 
22 LITT Noam........  .000   1-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
 8 GROSS Dan........  .000   2-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000 
 3 STURGEON Tyler...  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000 
16 BECKER Amichai...  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
 9 SYKORA Bentzi....  .000   2-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000 
17 ZIMMERMAN Yosef..  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-1      0   0   0  .000 
-------------- 
 5 JAFFE Boaz.......  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000 
 4 GELBER Assaf.....  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000 
12 MEITAR Ygal......  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
 
Totals..............  .244   2-2     41   2  10   2   0   0   2   12  .293   3   0  11   0  .295   0   1   6-8     33  18   6  .895 
Opponents...........  .227   2-2     44  12  10   1   0   0   8   11  .250  12   1   9   0  .404   0   0   7-9     33  22   1  .982 
 
LOB - Team (10), Opp (12). DPs turned - Team (1). 
 

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
20 SUSSKIND Ilan....  0.00   1-0     1   1   1   0/0    0   7.0   2   1   0   4   7   0   0   0   23  .087    2   1   0    0   0 
13 BENTLEY Yosef.... 10.50   0-1     1   1   1   0/0    0   4.0   8  11   6   8   2   1   0   0   21  .381    3   0   1    0   0 
 
Totals..............  3.82   1-1     2   2   2   0/0    0  11.0  10  12   6  12   9   1   0   0   44  .227    5   1   1    0   0 
Opponents...........  1.27   1-1     2   2   1   1/0    0  11.0  10   2   2   3  11   2   0   0   41  .244    1   0   0    0   1 
 
PB - Team (2), BRIEF 2. SBA/ATT - BRIEF (5-6), BENTLEY (4-5), SUSSKIND (3-4), SYKORA (2-2). 
 
 

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 

Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI 
14 ALTER Yoni.......    14   13   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0 
20 SUSSKIND Ilan....     8    1   7   0  1.000    0    3   1   .750    0   0 
 6 MAIMON Golan.....     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
 4 GELBER Assaf.....     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
 3 STURGEON Tyler...     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
 9 SYKORA Bentzi....     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0 
 7 FRAIMAN Boaz.....     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
 5 JAFFE Boaz.......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
18 BRIEF Micha......     9    7   1   1   .889    0    5   1   .833    2   0 
10 DAVIDOWITZ Roi...     4    2   1   1   .750    1    0   0    ---    0   0 
13 BENTLEY Yosef....     7    2   3   2   .714    0    4   1   .800    0   0 
19 BREUER Eliav.....     2    1   0   1   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
 8 GROSS Dan........     1    0   0   1   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
22 LITT Noam........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
16 BECKER Amichai...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
17 ZIMMERMAN Yosef..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
 1 ZAUDERER Shiomo..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
12 MEITAR Ygal......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 

 
Totals..............    57   33  18   6   .895    1    7   2   .778    2   0 
Opponents...........    56   33  22   1   .982    0    6   2   .750    0   0 

 



   
 
 

Statistiche di squadra – Teams’ Stats 

 Italy ITA 

 
 

Overall Statistics for Italy (as of Jul 10, 2007) 
 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

Record: 2-0   Home: 1-0   Away: 1-0   : 2-0 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD% 
33 CARADONNA Mirko..  .800   2-2      5   6   4   0   1   0   2    6 1.200   2   0   0   0  .857   0   0   3-3      2   4   1  .857 
42 EBAU Gabriele....  .667   1-1      3   2   2   0   0   0   2    2  .667   0   0   0   0  .667   0   0   0-0     10   0   0 1.000 
11 MARTUSCIELLO Fabi  .500   2-2      4   2   2   0   0   0   1    2  .500   1   0   1   0  .600   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000 
41 TUA Lorenzo......  .500   1-1      2   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .500   0   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   3   0 1.000 
38 SELLAROLI Giusepp  .400   2-2      5   2   2   0   0   0   2    2  .400   1   0   0   0  .429   1   0   3-4      0   0   0  .000 
19 VARIN Alberto....  .333   1-1      3   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .333   0   0   2   0  .333   0   0   0-0      7   0   0 1.000 
20 CREPALDI Filippo.  .333   1-1      3   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .333   0   0   0   0  .333   0   0   1-1      1   0   0 1.000 
34 MARTONE Luca.....  .286   2-2      7   2   2   0   0   0   1    2  .286   0   0   0   0  .286   0   0   0-0      2   1   0 1.000 
37 SACCHETTO Marco..  .250   2-2      4   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .250   1   0   0   0  .400   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000 
48 DI GIANNATALE Ore  .000   1-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      6   3   0 1.000 
40 CANNETTI Dario...  .000   1-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
43 KELLY Yefri......  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0  .333   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
44 ANDREOZZI Milvio.  .000   1-1      1   3   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   1   0   0  .667   0   0   0-0      2   0   1  .667 
 
Totals..............  .356   2-2     45  20  16   0   1   0  10   18  .400   7   1   4   0  .444   1   0   9-10    30  11   2  .953 
Opponents...........  .032   2-2     31   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .032   2   0  17   1  .091   0   0   0-1     27  10  10  .787 
 
LOB - Team (7), Opp (3). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (1). 
 

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
41 TUA Lorenzo......  0.00   1-0     1   1   1   1/0    0   5.0   1   0   0   1   7   0   0   0   15  .067    0   0   0    0   0 
20 CREPALDI Filippo.  0.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/1    0   4.0   0   0   0   1   7   0   0   0   13  .000    0   0   0    0   0 
13 MESCHINI Michele.  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/1    0   1.0   0   0   0   0   3   0   0   0    3  .000    0   0   0    0   0 
 
Totals..............  0.00   2-0     2   2   1   2/1    0  10.0   1   0   0   2  17   0   0   0   31  .032    0   0   0    0   0 
Opponents...........  7.78   0-2     2   2   1   0/0    0   9.0  16  20  10   7   4   0   1   0   45  .356    3   1   0    1   0 
 
PB - Team (0), Opp (3). SBA/ATT - DIGIANNATALE (0-1), TUA (0-1). 
 

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 

Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI 
42 EBAU Gabriele....    10   10   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
48 DI GIANNATALE Ore     9    6   3   0  1.000    1    0   1   .000    0   0 
19 VARIN Alberto....     7    7   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
41 TUA Lorenzo......     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0 
34 MARTONE Luca.....     3    2   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0 
20 CREPALDI Filippo.     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
33 CARADONNA Mirko..     7    2   4   1   .857    2    0   0    ---    0   0 
44 ANDREOZZI Milvio.     3    2   0   1   .667    1    0   0    ---    0   0 
13 MESCHINI Michele.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
37 SACCHETTO Marco..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
38 SELLAROLI Giusepp     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
43 KELLY Yefri......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
40 CANNETTI Dario...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
11 MARTUSCIELLO Fabi     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 

 
Totals..............    43   30  11   2   .953    2    0   1   .000    0   0 
Opponents...........    47   27  10  10   .787    1    9   1   .900    3   0 



   
 
 

Statistiche di squadra – Teams’ Stats 

 Lithuania LTU 

 
Overall Statistics for Lithuania (as of Jul 10, 2007) 

 
(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 

 
Record: 2-0   Home: 1-0   Away: 1-0   : 2-0 

 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD% 
19 SADAUNYKAS Justin  .500   2-2      6   2   3   0   0   0   3    3  .500   1   0   0   0  .571   0   0   2-2      0   3   0 1.000 
11 DEKSNYS Lucas....  .500   2-2      4   1   2   0   0   0   2    2  .500   1   0   0   0  .600   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000 
15 NEVERAUSKAS Doryd  .400   2-2      5   6   2   0   0   0   0    2  .400   4   0   1   0  .667   0   0   1-1      9   3   0 1.000 
17 KRUKIS Valentinas  .333   2-2      6   3   2   0   0   0   4    2  .333   0   1   0   0  .429   0   0   1-2      0   0   0  .000 
 2 VILBIKAS Deividas  .333   2-2      6   6   2   0   0   0   0    2  .333   2   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   3   0 1.000 
 4 PELAKAUSKAS Eivin  .333   2-1      3   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   2   0   0   0  .600   0   0   0-0      2   1   1  .750 
12 DANKOVSKIS Arunas  .250   2-2      4   1   1   0   0   0   2    1  .250   3   0   2   0  .571   0   0   0-0      9   3   1  .923 
 9 BRADAUSKAS Lukas.  .200   2-2      5   2   1   1   0   0   1    2  .400   0   1   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      8   0   0 1.000 
18 NAUDRIUNAS Domant  .000   1-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000 
14 AUGUSTINAS Aras..  .000   2-1      2   2   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
21 IGLINKAS Dorydas.  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   1   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
20 MARTINAS Gyttjs..  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
 3 MACIULIS Justinas  .000   2-2      1   3   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   3   0   1   0  .750   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000 
10 RAUPENAS Justinas  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
 
Totals..............  .304   2-2     46  26  14   1   0   0  13   15  .326  20   2   7   0  .529   0   0   6-7     30  13   2  .956 
Opponents...........  .067   2-2     30   1   2   0   0   0   0    2  .067   4   0  15   0  .176   0   1   2-5     27  18   9  .833 
 
LOB - Team (15), Opp (4). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (1). 
 

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 2 VILBIKAS Deividas  0.00   2-0     2   1   1   1/0    0   7.0   2   0   0   1  10   0   0   0   22  .091    1   0   0    0   1 
11 DEKSNYS Lucas....  0.00   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   2.0   0   0   0   1   3   0   0   0    5  .000    0   0   0    0   0 
20 MARTINAS Gyttjs..  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   0   1   0   2   2   0   0   0    3  .000    1   0   0    0   0 
 
Totals..............  0.00   2-0     2   2   1   1/0    0  10.0   2   1   0   4  15   0   0   0   30  .067    2   0   0    0   1 
Opponents...........  9.33   0-2     2   2   1   0/0    0   9.0  14  26  12  20   7   1   0   0   46  .304   10   2   3    0   0 
 
PB - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - NEVERAUSKAS (1-4), VILBIKAS (1-3), DEKSNYS (0-1), DANKOVSKIS (1-1), MARTINAS (1-1). 
 
 

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 

Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI 
15 NEVERAUSKAS Doryd    12    9   3   0  1.000    1    1   3   .250    0   0 
 9 BRADAUSKAS Lukas.     8    8   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
19 SADAUNYKAS Justin     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
 2 VILBIKAS Deividas     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    1   2   .333    0   0 
18 NAUDRIUNAS Domant     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
12 DANKOVSKIS Arunas    13    9   3   1   .923    1    1   0  1.000    0   0 
 4 PELAKAUSKAS Eivin     4    2   1   1   .750    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
14 AUGUSTINAS Aras..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
10 RAUPENAS Justinas     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
 3 MACIULIS Justinas     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
17 KRUKIS Valentinas     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
20 MARTINAS Gyttjs..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0 
11 DEKSNYS Lucas....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   1   .000    0   0 
21 IGLINKAS Dorydas.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 

 
Totals..............    45   30  13   2   .956    1    2   3   .400    0   0 
Opponents...........    54   27  18   9   .833    1    6   1   .857    1   0 



   
 
 

Statistiche di squadra – Teams’ Stats 

 San Marino Republic SMR 
 
 

Overall Statistics for San Marino (as of Jul 10, 2007) 
 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

Record: 1-1   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-1   : 1-1 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD% 
17 COLOMBINI Matteo.  .400   2-2      5   1   2   0   0   0   1    2  .400   1   0   0   1  .500   0   0   1-2     13   3   0 1.000 
 9 PULAZZA Michael..  .333   2-1      3   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   0   1   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000 
 5 DI FABIO Lorenzo.  .286   2-2      7   1   2   0   0   0   1    2  .286   0   0   2   0  .286   0   0   3-3      5   7   1  .923 
11 MORRI Thomas.....  .167   2-2      6   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .167   0   0   3   0  .167   0   0   2-2      1   5   0 1.000 
 8 PULZETTI Luca....  .167   2-2      6   2   1   0   0   0   0    1  .167   2   0   0   0  .375   0   0   1-1      1   2   0 1.000 
12 RAGINI Alessandro  .143   2-2      7   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .143   0   0   0   0  .143   0   0   1-1      1   2   0 1.000 
15 BORBICONI Marco..  .000   2-1      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   4   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
14 GALLI Gianmaria..  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000 
 2 TROINA Giulio....  .000   2-2      2   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   1   2   0  .600   0   0   0-1      1   3   0 1.000 
20 CASADEI Davide...  .000   2-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      4   1   0 1.000 
10 CASINI Gianmarco.  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .667   0   0   0-0     11   0   0 1.000 
18 CARATTONI Diego..  .000   1-0      1   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000 
 
Totals..............  .170   2-2     47   9   8   0   0   0   4    8  .170   9   2  14   1  .328   0   0   9-11    39  23   1  .984 
Opponents...........  .448   2-2     58   9  26   4   0   0   8   30  .517   7   0  10   0  .508   0   0   8-9     39  16   6  .902 
 
LOB - Team (10), Opp (17). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (1). 
 

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
12 RAGINI Alessandro  2.21   1-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   6.1  10   2   2   2   7   0   0   0   26  .385    2   0   0    0   0 
11 MORRI Thomas.....  2.80   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   5.0   8   2   2   2   3   2   0   0   22  .364    0   0   0    0   0 
14 GALLI Gianmaria.. 21.00   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   1.2   8   5   5   3   0   2   0   0   10  .800    0   0   0    0   0 
 
Totals..............  4.85   1-1     2   2   0   0/0    0  13.0  26   9   9   7  10   4   0   0   58  .448    2   0   0    0   0 
Opponents...........  1.62   1-1     2   2   1   0/0    0  13.0   8   9   3   9  14   0   0   0   47  .170    8   2   0    0   0 
 
PB - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - COLOMBINI (8-9), MORRI (5-5), RAGINI (2-3), GALLI (1-1). 
 
 

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 

Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI 
17 COLOMBINI Matteo.    16   13   3   0  1.000    4    8   1   .889    0   0 
10 CASINI Gianmarco.    11   11   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
11 MORRI Thomas.....     6    1   5   0  1.000    1    5   0  1.000    0   0 
20 CASADEI Davide...     5    4   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0 
 2 TROINA Giulio....     4    1   3   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0 
12 RAGINI Alessandro     3    1   2   0  1.000    1    2   1   .667    0   0 
 8 PULZETTI Luca....     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
 9 PULAZZA Michael..     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
14 GALLI Gianmaria..     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0 
 5 DI FABIO Lorenzo.    13    5   7   1   .923    3    0   0    ---    0   0 
18 CARATTONI Diego..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
15 BORBICONI Marco..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 

 
Totals..............    63   39  23   1   .984    5    8   1   .889    0   0 
Opponents...........    61   39  16   6   .902    1    9   2   .818    1   0 



   
 
 

Statistiche di squadra – Teams’ Stats 

 Switzerland SUI 

 
  

Overall Statistics for Switzerland (as of Jul 10, 2007) 
 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

Record: 0-2   Home: 0-1   Away: 0-1   : 0-2 
 
 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD% 
13 ENGESSER Ryan....  .250   2-2      4   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .250   0   0   2   0  .250   0   0   0-0      2   5   1  .875 
16 PIOBST Yanik.....  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   5   3  .700 
17 IMHOF Dominic....  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3   1   2  .667 
24 LITSCHES Sascha..  .000   2-2      3   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0  .250   0   0   1-1      5   0   0 1.000 
15 BLASER Simon.....  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   1   2  .500 
14 MUHMATHOLER Jiuli  .000   2-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000 
23 STEVENS Nelson...  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000 
 5 AUBRY Mike.......  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
10 STAUB Gabriel....  .000   2-2      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0     13   1   0 1.000 
18 GLADIG Diego.....  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   2   0 1.000 
 9 BOLLHALDER Rico..  .000   2-2      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .667   0   0   0-2      0   2   1  .667 
11 BAUMGARTNER Fabie  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
 6 DUBENDORFER Ines.  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000 
-------------- 
22 JORDI Kilian.....  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000 
 
Totals..............  .034   2-2     29   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .034   4   0  16   0  .152   0   0   1-3     27  17  11  .800 
Opponents...........  .319   2-2     47  25  15   0   0   0  11   15  .319  14   2   8   0  .492   0   0  10-10    30  13   1  .977 
 
LOB - Team (2), Opp (11). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (2). 
 

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
18 GLADIG Diego.....  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   3.1   4   7   0   4   2   0   0   0   18  .222    2   2   1    0   0 
 6 DUBENDORFER Ines.  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   0   0   1   2   0   0   0    4  .250    0   0   0    0   0 
 9 BOLLHALDER Rico..  8.75   0-1     1   1   1   0/0    0   4.0   9  10   5   2   3   0   0   0   22  .409    1   0   0    0   0 
22 JORDI Kilian..... 63.00   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   0.2   1   8   6   7   1   0   0   0    3  .333    5   0   1    0   0 
 
Totals..............  8.56   0-2     2   2   1   0/0    0   9.0  15  25  11  14   8   0   0   0   47  .319    8   2   2    0   0 
Opponents...........  0.00   2-0     2   2   1   1/0    0  10.0   1   1   0   4  16   0   0   0   29  .034    1   0   0    0   0 
 
PB - Team (2), IMHOF 2. SBA/ATT - BOLLHALDER (8-8), IMHOF (8-8), LITSCHES (2-2), JORDI (2-2). 
 
 

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 

Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI 
10 STAUB Gabriel....    14   13   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0 
24 LITSCHES Sascha..     5    5   0   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0 
18 GLADIG Diego.....     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
14 MUHMATHOLER Jiuli     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
13 ENGESSER Ryan....     8    2   5   1   .875    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
16 PIOBST Yanik.....    10    2   5   3   .700    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
17 IMHOF Dominic....     6    3   1   2   .667    0    8   0  1.000    2   0 
 9 BOLLHALDER Rico..     3    0   2   1   .667    0    8   0  1.000    0   0 
15 BLASER Simon.....     4    1   1   2   .500    1    0   0    ---    0   0 
22 JORDI Kilian.....     1    0   0   1   .000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0 
23 STEVENS Nelson...     1    0   0   1   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
 5 AUBRY Mike.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
 6 DUBENDORFER Ines.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 
11 BAUMGARTNER Fabie     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0 

 
Totals..............    55   27  17  11   .800    1   10   0  1.000    2   0 
Opponents...........    44   30  13   1   .977    2    1   2   .333    0   0 


